
 
 
 

 
 

Press release 
 

Alcatel-Lucent to publish its first quarter 2010 results on May 6, 2010 
 
 
Paris, April 21, 2010 - Ben Verwaayen, CEO of Alcatel-Lucent (Euronext Paris and NYSE: ALU) 
and Paul Tufano, Chief Financial Officer will present the Company’s first quarter 2010 results on 
May 6th, at 1:00 pm CET (12:00 pm GMT, 7:00 am EST). The press and analyst conference will be 
held in the company's headquarters, 54 rue La Boétie, Paris. If you are a journalist, please 
confirm your attendance at press@alcatel-lucent.com. If you are an analyst, please confirm your 
attendance at investor.relations@alcatel-lucent.com. 
 
A press release detailing the Company’s Q1 2010 financial results will be published at 7:00 am 
CET. 
 
This conference will be available live at the following address: http://www.alcatel-
lucent.com/1q2010 
 
If you'd like to ask questions during the conference, dial-in instructions are listed below: 
 
From the USA:    +1 480 629 9702 
From other countries:  +44 207 038 6346 
 
Please ask for the “Alcatel-Lucent” teleconference and state your name. We advise you to dial 
in 15 minutes before the start of the conference call.  
 
The conference call will be available for digital replay from May 6, 2010 at 3:30 pm CET, ending May 20, 
2010 at 11:59 pm CET at the following call in numbers: 
From the USA:   +1 303 590 3030  access code: 4285146# 
From other countries:  +44 207 154 2833   access code: 4285146# 
 
Slides of the presentation will be available on May 6, 2010 from 1:00 pm CET at this following link 
http://www.alcatel-lucent.com/investors. 
 
 
About Alcatel-Lucent 
Alcatel-Lucent (Euronext Paris and NYSE: ALU) is the trusted transformation partner of service providers, enterprises, 
strategic industries such as defense, energy, healthcare, transportation, and governments worldwide, providing 
solutions to deliver voice, data and video communication services to end-users. A leader in fixed, mobile and 
converged broadband networking, IP technologies, applications and services, Alcatel-Lucent leverages the unrivalled 
technical and scientific expertise of Bell Labs, one of the largest innovation powerhouses in the communications 
industry. With operations in more than 130 countries and the most experienced global services organization in the 
industry, Alcatel-Lucent is a local partner with a global reach. Alcatel-Lucent achieved revenues of Euro 15.2 billion in 
2009 and is incorporated in France, with executive offices located in Paris. For more information, visit Alcatel-Lucent 
on the Internet: http://www.alcatel-lucent.com 
 
Alcatel-Lucent Press Contacts 
Peter Benedict Tel: + 33 (0)1 40 76 50 84 peter.benedict@alcatel-lucent.com 
Alix Cavallari Tel: + 33 (0)1 40 76 16 58 alix.cavallari@alcatel-lucent.com 
 
Alcatel-Lucent Investor Relations 
Frank Maccary Tel: + 33 (0)1 40 76 12 11 frank.maccary@alcatel-lucent.com  
Don Sweeney Tel: + 1 908 582 6153 dsweeney@alcatel-lucent.com 
Tom Bevilacqua Tel: + 1 908-582-7998 bevilacqua@alcatel-lucent.com  
Tony Lucido Tel: + 1 908 582 5722 alucido@alcatel-lucent.com 

 


